

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY  
CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM**

**FISCAL YEAR 2018/19  
NEMVCC FINAL BID RESULTS**

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>extended price if any</u>	<u>notes</u>
<b>1</b>				
ALUMINUM CHLOROHYDRATE (ACH)				
1,000 BULK				
GAL				
HOLLAND CO. -	1	3.7400		
<b>2</b>				
ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50%				
BULK (1,000-5,000 GALLONS)				
unrefined bauxite ore & sulfuric acid prep				
HOLLAND CO. -	1	0.9850		
CHEMTRADE CHEMICAL -	1	1.1910		
<b>3</b>				
ALUMINUM SULFATE - 50%				
BULK (1,000-5,000 GALLONS)				
other preparation method				
HOLLAND CO. -	1	1.1000		
CHEMTRADE CHEMICAL -	1	1.1340		
<b>4</b>				
AMMONIA GAS				
150 LB. CYLINDER				
LB.				
HAUN SPECIALTY GASES, INC -	1	2.8500		100 LB CYLINDERS
UNIVAR -	1	2.9900		
<b>5</b>				
AMMONIUM SULFATE				
50 LB. BAG				
DRY LB.				
COYNE CHEMICAL -	1	0.5257		
Lincoln Fine Ingredients -	1	0.5940		
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	0.6388		
MONSON COMPANIES -	1	0.7355		40 BAG PALLETS
UNIVAR -	1	0.8080		
<b>6</b>				
AMMONIUM SULFATE				
40 % SOLUTION				
GAL				
MONSON COMPANIES -	1	\$6.9880		1,100 GALLON DELIVERY
<b>7</b>				
ANTHRACITE				
60 LBS. BAGS				
CU.FT.				
NO BIDDERS				
<b>8</b>				
AQUEOUS AMMONIA 26 <sup>o</sup> baume (29%)				
GAL.				
BORDEN & REMINGTON -	1	\$1.6344		
UNIVAR -	1	\$1.6675		

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY  
CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM**

9				
ASCORBIC ACID				
PALLET - 24/26.5 LBS				
Dry LBS.				
MANN DIST. -	1	\$5.9500		
UNIVAR -	1	\$7.6200		
10				
CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)				
30 GAL. DRUM				
GAL.				
COYNE CHEMICAL -	1	\$6.8234		CP 36
SHANNON CHEMICAL -	1	\$7.1700		
CARUS CORP. -	1	\$10.3680		
11				
CALCIQUEST ORTHO (PHOSPHORIC ACID)				
15 GAL. DRUM				
GAL.				
CARUS CORP. -	1	\$5.4590		
COYNE CHEMICAL -	1	\$5.9994		CP 36
SHANNON CHEMICALS -	1	\$12.1200		
12				
CALCIUM CHLORIDE				
50 LBS. BAGS				
DRY LB.				
Roberts Chemical -	1	\$0.2650		
MONSON COMPANIES -	1	\$0.2670		55 BAGS/PALLET DELIVERY
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.2850		
BORDEN & REMINGTON -	1	\$0.2850		
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.3175		
13				
CALCIUM CHLORIDE				
SUPERSACK				
DRY LB.				
MONSON COMPANIES -	1	\$0.2450		8+ BAGS PER DELIVERY (2000 LB SACK)
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.2850		
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.3150		
14				
CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE				
PALLETS OF 50-50 LBS BAGS				
PER LBS.				
CHEMRITE -	1	\$2.1500		50 LB. PAILS , MIN 500 LB.
UNIVAR -	1	\$2.7400		
15				
CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE				
LESS THAN PALLETS OF 50 LBS BAGS				
PER LBS.				
CHEMRITE -	1	\$2.2900	50 LBS	\$ 1.95/50 LB - MIN 500 LB.
UNIVAR -	1	\$3.3400		
16				
CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE				
(ACCU-TAB BLUE SI)				
55 LBS PAILS				
PER LBS.				
FILLION ASSOCIATES -	1	\$2.0600		55 LBS. PAIL

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY  
CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM**

17				
CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE				
(ACCU-TAB SI BY AXIALL)				
55 LBS PAILS				
PER LBS.				
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$2.3700		
CHEMRITE -	1	\$2.4500		ARCH CCH TABLETS
COYNE CHEMICAL -	1	\$2.5200		
18				
CALCIUM NITRATE				
50 LB. BAG				
DRY LB.				
CAROLINA EASTERN-VAIL -	1	\$0.3978		\$ 19.89/50 LB.BSG
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.4277		
19				
CARBON DIOXIDE				
BULK				
LB.				
AIRGAS USA -	1	\$0.1650		
20				
CARBON DIOXIDE				
50 LB BOTTLES				
LB.				
AIRGAS USA -	1	\$0.3750		(\$ 18.75 EA)
HAUN SPECIALTY GASES, INC -	1	\$0.5600		50 OR 70 LB BOTTLES, VAPOR OR LIQ.
21				
CARBON POWDERED				
BULK				
TON				
CHEMRITE INC. -	1	\$1,565.00		30,000 LB MINIMUM
CABOT NORIT AMERICAS -	1	\$1,640.00		30,000 LB. MINIMUM
OXBOW ACTIVATED CARBON -	1	\$1,704.00		PER TON
MONSON COMPANIES -	1	\$1,939.00		WATERCARB 800 (20,000 LB. MINIMUM)
22				
CARBON POWDERED				
SUPERSACK				
DRY LB.				
CHEMRITE INC. -	1	\$0.8500		
OXBOW ACTIVATED CARBON -	1	\$0.8520		
MONSON COMPANIES -	1	\$1.2650		850 LB. BAGS
23				
CAUSTIC SODA- 25% SOLUTION				
BULK (500 - 5,000 GALLON DELIVERY)				
WET LB.				
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.0973		
BORDEN & REMINGTON -	1	\$0.1257		
24				
CAUSTIC SODA- 25% SOLUTION				
55 GALLON DRUM				
WET LB.				
MANN DISTRIBUTION -	1	\$0.1420		
ROBERTS CHEMICAL CO. -	1	\$0.1550		
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.1727		
BORDEN & REMINGTON -	1	\$0.2102		
MONSON COMPANIES -	1	\$0.2365		4 DRUM LOTS
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.2493		

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY  
CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM**

<b>25</b>				
<b>CAUSTIC SODA- 25% SOLUTION</b>				
<b>275 GALLON TOTE</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
MANN DISTRIBUTION-	1	\$0.1320		
ROBERTS CHEMICAL CO. -	1	\$0.1425		
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.1652		330 GAL TOTE
BORDEN & REMINGTON -	1	\$0.1812		
MONSON COMPANIES -	1	\$0.1985		282 GAL TOTE
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.2174		
<b>26</b>				
<b>CAUSTIC SODA- 50% SOLUTION</b>				
<b>BULK (500 - 5,000 GALLON DELIVERY)</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.1737		
BORDEN & REMINGTON -	1	\$0.2018		
<b>27</b>				
<b>CAUSTIC SODA- 50% SOLUTION</b>				
<b>275 GAL TOTES</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.2261		330 GAL TOTE
ROBERTS CHEMICAL CO. -	1	\$0.2550		
BORDEN & REMINGTON -	1	\$0.2634		
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.2855		
MONSON COMPANIES -	1	\$0.2975		255 GAL TOTE
<b>28</b>				
<b>CHLORINE- DRY (HTH)</b>				
<b>50 LBS. PAISLS</b>				
<b>DRY LBS.</b>				
CHEMRITE INC -	1	\$2.1500	Pallet ( 24 pails)	\$ 2.29 / 400 LB MIN
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$2.3350		25 LB. PAISLS
FILLION ASSOCIATES -	1	\$2.3500		
<b>29</b>				
<b>CHLORINE</b>				
<b>1 TON CYLINDER</b>				
<b>LB.</b>				
JCI JONES CHEMICAL -	1	\$1.1250		
KUEHNE CO -	1	\$1.5000		
<b>30</b>				
<b>CHLORINE</b>				
<b>150 LB. CYLINDER</b>				
<b>LB.</b>				
JCI JONES CHEMICAL -	1	\$1.3333		
<b>31</b>				
<b>CITRIC ACID 50%</b>				
<b>250 GAL TOTE</b>				
<b>WET LB.</b>				
COYNE CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.5119		
SHANNON CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.5870		
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.6220		
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.6320		
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.6825		275 GAL TOTE

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY  
CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM**

32				
CITRIC ACID 50%				
55 GAL. Drums				
WET LB.				
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.6410		
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.6625		
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.6841		
SHANNON CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.7170		
BORDEN & REMINGTON -	1	\$0.9358		
COYNE CHEMICAL -	1	\$1.0800		
33				
CITRIC ACID POWDER -Anhydrous 50%				
50 LB. BAGS/PALLET				
DRY LB.				
Lincoln Fine Ingredients -	1	\$0.8181		
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.8325		
BORDEN & REMINGTON -	1	\$0.9033		
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.9388		
COYNE CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.9988		
SHANNON CHEMICAL -	1	\$1.0700		
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$1.1200		
34				
COPPER SULFATE				
50 LB. BAG				
DRY LB.				
FASEY & BESTHOFF -	1	\$1.4400	FINE #30	\$ 1.63/LARGE GRAIN
CHEMRITE INC. -	1	\$1.4500	FINE #30	\$ 1.92/lb MEDIUM GRAIN
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$1.4600		\$ 1.93 LARGE GRAIN
HARCROS CHEMICAL	1	\$1.8800		LARGE GRAIN
SHANNON CHEMICAL -	1	\$2.3700		
35				
FERRIC CHLORIDE (US MADE)				
BULK 32% - 38%				
DRY LB.				
BORDEN & REMINGTON -	1	\$0.2949		
36				
FERRIC CHLORIDE (US MADE)				
55 GAL. DRUM 32% - 38%				
DRY LB.				
BORDEN & REMINGTON -	1	\$0.8180		
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.8500		
37				
FERRIC CHLORIDE (FOREIGN)				
BULK 32% - 38%				
DRY LB.				
KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS -	1	\$0.3020		KEMIRA PK - 311 full truck loads
38				
FERRIC CHLORIDE (FOREIGN)				
55 GAL. DRUM 32% - 38%				
DRY LB.				
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.8842		

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY  
CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM**

39				
HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%				
BULK				
WET LB.				
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.1670		
MONSON COMPANIES -	1	\$0.2055		
BORDEN & REMINGTON -	1	\$0.2099		
40				
HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%				
55 GAL. DRUM				
WET LB.				
BORDEN & REMINGTON -	1	\$0.2454		
MONSON COMPANIES -	1	\$0.3690		4 DRUM LOTS
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.3726		
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.4550		
41				
HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID- 24%				
270 GAL TOTES				
WET LB.				
MONSON COMPANIES -	1	\$0.3490		2,800 LB. IBD
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.4750		275 GAL TOTE
42				
LIME - HYDRATED				
50 LB. BAG				
DRY LB.				
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.1749		
BORDEN & REMINGTON -	1	\$0.1980		
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.2008		
MONSON COMPANIES -	1	\$0.2460		PALLET LOT (50)
43				
LIQUID OXYGEN				
BULK				
GAL.				
AIRGAS USA -	1	\$0.4050		
PRAXAIR-	1	\$0.4544		
44				
LIQUID POLYMER				
275 GAL TOTES				
GAL.				
ATLANTIC COAST POLYMERS -	1	\$9.9500		IS BASF 8848FS
COYNE CHEMICAL -	1	\$9.9575		ZETAG 8848FS
CLEAN WATER INC -	1	\$11.1000		
ATLANTIC COAST POLYMERS -	1	\$12.0900		ACP-61B (SOLENIS 290 FLX)
45				
LIQUID POLYPHOSPHATE (CALCIQUEST 8500 OR EQUAL)				
BULK				
WET LB.				
Carus Corp. -	1	\$0.5200		
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$0.6370		
46				
MANGANESE GREENSAND				
BULK				
CU FT.				
CHEMRITE INC -	1	\$195.00		
47				
MANGANESE GREENSAND PLUS				
BULK				

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY  
CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM**

CU FT.				
CHEMRITE INC. -	1	\$195.00		
48				
METHANOL (100%)				
55 GAL DRUM				
GAL.				
MANN DIST. -	1	\$3.7500		
Roberts Chemical -	1	\$4.2000		
HARCROS CHEMICAL -	1	\$4.5800		
UNIVAR -	1	\$4.7500		
49				
MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ				
BULK				
GAL.				
UNIVAR -	1	\$1.5500		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$1.6500		
50				
MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ (inhibited - NSF Certified)				
55 GAL. DRUM				
GAL.				
MANN DISTR.-	1	\$4.7500		
51				
MURIATIC ACID-20° BAUMÉ				
520 LB. DRUMS				
LB.				
Roberts Chemical -	1	\$0.2100		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$0.2310		500 LB. DRUMS
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.3210		
52				
MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ				
4, 1 GALLON JUGS PER BOX				
GAL.				
NO BIDDER				
53				-MISSING ITEM NUMBER -
54				
MURIATIC ACID- 10° BAUMÉ				
BULK (1,000 - 3,000 GALLON DELIVERY)				
GAL.				
NO BIDDER				
55				
MURIATIC ACID- 15% BAUMÉ				
TOTE BULK (300-350 GALLON DELIVERY)				
GAL.				
Monson Companies Inc. -	1	\$2.0780	TOTE	\$ 2.353/LB PER IBD
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$2.9000		
56				
MURIATIC ACID- 20° BAUMÉ				
pumpted tote (300-350 GALLON DELIVERY)				
GAL.				
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$2.1980		
Monson Companies Inc. -	1	\$2.6800		2,650 LB. IBD
57				
ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (AQUAMAG OR EQUAL)				
BULK (300 - AND UP)				
LB.				
CARUS CORP -	1	\$0.6200		
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$0.8700		

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY  
CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM**

<b>58</b>			
<b>ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (50%-50% Blend)</b>			
<b>30 GAL. DRUM</b>			
<b>LB.</b>			
Carus Corp. -	1	\$0.5400	
Coyne Chemical CO -	1	\$0.5957	CP 720
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$0.6870	
<b>59</b>			
<b>ORTHO-POLYPHOSPHATE (30% - 70% Blend)</b>			
<b>30 GALLON DRUM</b>			
<b>LB.</b>			
Carus Corp. -	1	\$0.5500	
Coyne Chemical CO -	1	\$0.6211	CP723L
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$0.6870	
<b>60</b>			
<b>PHOSPHATE (LIQUID)</b>			
<b>SHANNON SLI 5225 OR CARUS 8100</b>			
<b>30 GALLON DRUM</b>			
<b>GAL.</b>			
Carus Corp. -	1	\$6.9540	
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$7.8300	
COYNE CHEMICAL CO -	1	\$8.9365	CP 723L
<b>61</b>			
<b>PHOSPHORIC ACID 75%</b>			
<b>15 GAL. DRUM</b>			
<b>WET. LBS.</b>			
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.5925	
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.6525	
Monson Companies Inc. -	1	\$0.6875	PALLET LOADS - 8 DRUMS
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$0.7040	
COYNE CHEMICAL CO -	1	\$0.8211	CP 70
<b>62</b>			
<b>POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PC-H180 or EQUAL)</b>			
<b>BULK</b>			
<b>GAL</b>			
Holland CO -	1	\$1.6900	
<b>63</b>			
<b>POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PC-H180 or EQUAL)</b>			
<b>275 GAL TOTE</b>			
<b>GAL.</b>			
Holland CO -	1	\$4.0000	
<b>64</b>			
<b>POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND EPIC-WW58 or EQUAL)</b>			
<b>BULK</b>			
<b>GAL.</b>			
Holland CO -	1	\$2.2500	
<b>64A</b>			
<b>POLYALUMINUM CHLORIDE (HOLLAND PCH 182 or EQUAL)</b>			
<b>BULK</b>			
<b>GAL.</b>			
Holland CO -		\$1.7000	

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY  
CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM**

65				
POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%				
BULK (400 - 5,000 GALLON DELIVERY)				
WET LB.				
UNIVAR-	1	\$0.2297		
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.2349		
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.3420		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$0.3750		
SHANNON CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.4170		
66				
POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%				
TOTE				
WET LB.				
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$0.3525		
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.3537		
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.3760		
SHANNON CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.4140		
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.4485		
67				
POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE- 45%				
55 GAL. DRUM				
WET LB.				
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$0.3540		
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.3561		
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.3920		
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.4685		
SHANNON CHEMICAL -	1	\$0.5140		
68				
POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (U.S. ONLY)				
55 LB. DRUM				
LB.				
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$3.3130		
UNIVAR -	1	\$3.4188		
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$4.0300		
69				
POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (U.S. ONLY)				
330 LB. DRUM				
LB.				
UNIVAR -	1	\$3.2352		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$3.2430		
70				
POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (U.S. ONLY)				
5 LB. PAIL				
LB.				
NO BIDDERS				
71				
POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (FOREIGN - ALTERNATIVE BID)				
55 LB. DRUM				
LB.				
CHEMRITE Inc. -	1	\$1.5800		
SHANNON CHEMICAL -	1	\$1.5900		MINIMUM 36 DRUMS/PAIL
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$1.6950		
Coyne Chemical CO -	1	\$1.7078		
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$1.8991		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$3.3130		
72				
POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (FOREIGN - ALTERNATIVE BID)				

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY  
CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM**

<b>330 LB. DRUM</b>			
<b>LB.</b>			
CHEMRITE Inc. -	1	\$1.5800	
SHANNON CHEMICAL -	1	\$1.6100	MINIMUM 4 DRUMS/DELIVERY
Coyne Chemical CO -	1	\$1.8311	
HARCROS CHEMICAL, INC. -	1	\$3.2430	
<b>73</b>			
<b>POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE (FOREIGN-ALTERNATE BID)</b>			
<b>5 LB. PAIL</b>			
<b>LB.</b>			
CHEMRITE Inc. -	1	\$1.5800	
SHANNON CHEMICAL -	1	\$1.6100	MINIMUM 36 PAILS/DELIVERY
<b>74</b>			
<b>SODIUM ALUMINATE- 38%</b>			
<b>BULK</b>			
<b>WET LB.</b>			
Holland CO -	1	\$0.2600	
<b>75</b>			
<b>SODIUM BICARBONATE (AWWA/NSF 60)</b>			
<b>BULK</b>			
<b>DRY LB.</b>			
Church & Dwight -	1	\$0.2774	
<b>76</b>			
<b>SODIUM BICARBONATE (AWWA/NSF 60)</b>			
<b>50 LBS. BABS - FULL TRUCKLOAD</b>			
<b>DRY LB.</b>			
Church & Dwight -	1	\$0.2725	
<b>77</b>			
<b>SODIUM BICARBONATE (wastewater use)</b>			
<b>50 LB. BAGS - FULL TRUCKLOAD</b>			
<b>DRY LB.</b>			
Church & Dwight -	1	\$0.2725	
<b>78</b>			
<b>SODIUM BICARBONATE (wastewater use)</b>			
<b>50 LBS BAGS - PALLET LOADS</b>			
<b>DRY LB.</b>			
Monson Companies Inc. -	1	\$0.3330	TECH GRADED
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.3756	
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.4418	
<b>79</b>			
<b>SODIUM BISULFITE - 38% SOLUTION</b>			
<b>BULK (1,000+ GALLON DELIVERY)</b>			
<b>WET LB.</b>			
PVS CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS -	1	\$0.1167	
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.1620	
Holland CO -	1	\$0.1650	
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.1710	
<b>80</b>			
<b>SODIUM BISULFITE- 38% SOLUTION</b>			
<b>250 GAL TOTE/MINI-BULK ≤ 800 GALLON DELIVERY</b>			
<b>WET LB.</b>			
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.1925	
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.2120	
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.2313	
Monson Companies Inc. -	1	\$0.2519	3,000 LB. IBD
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$0.2578	330 GAL TOTES

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY  
CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM**

<b>81</b>			
<b>SODIUM BISULFITE- 38% SOLUTION</b>			
<b>55 GAL. DRUM</b>			
<b>WET LB.</b>			
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$0.2078	
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.2583	
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.2850	
Monson Companies Inc. -	1	\$0.3685	620 LB. DRUM/2 DRUM LOTS
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.4251	
<b>82</b>			
<b>SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH -DENSE</b>			
<b>50 LB. BAG</b>			
<b>DRY LB.</b>			
Monson Companies Inc. -	1	\$0.2715	48 BAG LOTS
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.2756	
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$0.2781	
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.3120	
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.3373	
<b>83</b>			
<b>SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH -DENSE</b>			
<b>SUPER SACKS</b>			
<b>DRY LB.</b>			
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.3327	
<b>84</b>			
<b>SODIUM CARBONATE SODA ASH - DENSE</b>			
<b>BULK</b>			
<b>DRY LB.</b>			
Monson Companies Inc. -	1	\$0.1858	44,000 LB LOTS
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.1919	
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.1937	
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$0.1967	TON PRICING ASSUMED
<b>85</b>			
<b>SODIUM CHLORIDE</b>			
<b>50 LB. BAG</b>			
<b>DRY LB.</b>			
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.1825	
Roberts Chemical -	1	\$0.1850	
Monson Companies Inc. -	1	\$0.2070	49 BAGS/PALLET
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.2504	
<b>86</b>			
<b>SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% SOLUTION (U.S. ONLY)</b>			
<b>BULK</b>			
<b>WET LB.</b>			
EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES -	1	\$0.5354	
Monson Companies Inc. -	1	\$0.5620	
<b>87</b>			
<b>SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTION (U.S. ONLY)</b>			
<b>55 GAL DRUM</b>			
<b>WET LB.</b>			
Monson Companies Inc. -	1	\$0.8190	4 DRUM LOTS
<b>88</b>			
<b>SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% SOLUTION (FOREIGN)</b>			
<b>BULK</b>			
<b>WET LB.</b>			
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.5125	
MONSON COMPANIES -	1	\$0.5520	

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY  
CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM**

89			
SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTION (FOREIGN)			
55 GAL DRUM			
WET LB.			
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.6249	
90			
SODIUM CHLORITE – 25% SOLUTION (WASTEWATER)			
BULK			
WET LB.			
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.5125	
EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES -	1	\$0.5354	
91			
SODIUM CHLORITE- 25% SOLUTION (WASTEWATER)			
55 GAL DRUM			
WET LB.			
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.6249	
92			
SODIUM CHLORITE – SAFE -T -CHLOR SOLID			
55 GAL. DRUM			
DRY LB.			
NO BIDDERS			
93			
SODIUM FLUORIDE (U.S. ONLY)			
LESS THAN FULL 40 BAG PALLET			
OF 50 LB BAGS			
DRY LB.			
NO BIDDERS			
94			
SODIUM FLUORIDE (U.S. ONLY)			
FULL 40 BAG PALLET			
OF 50 LB BAGS			
DRY LB.			
NO BIDDERS			
95			
SODIUM FLUORIDE (FOREIGN)			
LESS THAN FULL 40 BAG PALLET			
OF 50 LB BAGS			
DRY LB.			
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$0.7490	
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.7565	
Lincoln Fine Ingredients -	1	\$0.7973	
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.8390	
CHEMRITE INC -	1	\$0.9500	
96			
SODIUM FLUORIDE (FOREIGN)			
FULL 40 BAG PALLET			
OF 50 LB BAGS			
DRY LB.			
Lincoln Fine Ingredients -	1	\$0.6973	
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$0.6990	
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.7465	
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.7745	
CHEMRITE INC -	1	\$0.8600	

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY  
CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM**

97				
SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE				
50 LB. BAG				
DRY LB.				
CARUS CORP -	1	\$0.9600		
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$1.1150		
Coyne Chemical CO -	1	\$1.1363		MIN 1,500 LBS/DELIVERY
CHEMRITE INC -	1	\$1.3000		MINIMUM 2,000 LBS.
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$1.4700		MINIMUM 1,000 LBS.
UNIVAR -	1	\$1.5900		
98				
Sodium Hexametaphosphate (PRISTINE SK-7641)				
55 GAL DRUM				
WET LB.				
CARUS CO -	1	\$0.5100		
Coyne Chemical CO -	1	\$0.5493		MINIMUM 3 DRUMS/DELIVERY
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$0.6130		
99				
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE-5%				
250 GAL. TOTE				
Wet LB.				
100				
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%				
5 GALLON CARBOYS				
WET LB.				
ROBERTS CHEMICAL CO. -	1	\$0.4200		
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.6160		
101				
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 12.5%				
BULK (500 - 2,000 GALLON DELIVERY)				
WET LB.				
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.0930		
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.0954		
102				
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%				
BULK (400 - 5,000 GALLON DELIVERY)				
WET LB.				
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.0930		
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.0954		
103				
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%				
BULK (400 - 5,000 GALLON DELIVERY)				
CERTIFIED REFRIGERATED STORAGE & DELIVERY				
WET LB.				
NO BIDDERS				
104				
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%				
55 GALLON DRUM				
WET LB.				
Roberts Chemical -	1	\$0.1400		
MANN DISTRIBUTION -	1	\$0.1460		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$0.1670		
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.2020		
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.2521		

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY  
CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM**

105				
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%				
30 GAL CONTAINERS				
WET LB.				
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$0.2285		
106				
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%				
15 GAL. CONTAINERS				
WET LB.				
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$0.1620		
Roberts Chemical -	1	\$0.1720		
Borden & Remington Corp.-	1	\$0.2485		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$0.3047		
UNIVAR -	1	\$0.4423		
107				
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%				
5 GAL. CONTAINER				
WET LB.				
Roberts Chemical -	1	\$0.4200		
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.6160		
108				
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE- 15%				
1 GAL. CONTAINER				
WET LB.				
NO BIDDERS				
109				
SODIUM SILICOFLUORIDE				
50 LB. BAG				
DRY LB.				
CHEMRITE INC -	1	\$0.5500		
Borden & Remington Corp. -	1	\$0.5800		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$0.6750		
110				
SODIUM THIOSULPHATE (PENTA-HYDRATE)				
25 KG BAGS				
DRY KG.				
MANN DISTR. -	1	\$1.1904		
Harcros Chemicals, Inc. -	1	\$1.2346		
111				
ZINC HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE (V-937 OR EQUAL)				
50 LB. BAG				
DRY LB.				
CHEMRITE INC. -	1	\$1.0000		2,000 LB. MIN
Carus -	1	\$1.0300		
Coyne Chemical CO -	1	\$1.0490		CP 767D, MIN 2,000 LBS/DELIVERY
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$1.3100		
112				
ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-970 OR EQUAL)				
BULK				
WET LB.				
Carus -	1	\$0.6000		
Coyne Chemical CO -	1	\$0.7226		CP 1236
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$0.7240		
113				
ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE				
55 GAL. DRUM				
WET LB.				

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY  
CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM**

Coyne Chemical CO -	1	\$0.5740	CP 721S	ALT: \$0.4276/lbs, CARUS 3300
Carus -	1	\$0.7000		
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$0.8470		
114				
ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (CARUS 3050 OR EQUAL)				
50 LB. PAIL				
DRY LB.				
Carus -	1	\$1.0700		
Coyne Chemical CO -	1	\$1.1198		CP 766D: MIN 2,000/DELIVERY
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$1.6800		
115				
ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLC 321 OR CARUS 3180)				
30 GALLON DRUMS				
GALLON				
Coyne Chemical CO -	1	\$9.0932		CP1236
Carus -	1	\$9.4720		
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$11.4700		
116				
ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLC 321 OR CARUS 3180)				
275 GALLON TOTE				
GALLON				
Coyne Chemical CO -	1	\$8.3796		CP 1236
Carus -	1	\$8.5760		
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$11.0100		
117				
ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLI-932 OR EQUAL)				
BULK				
WET LB.				
Coyne Chemical CO -	1	\$0.3286		CP 785S
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$0.3440		
Carus -	1	\$0.3700		
118				
ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (V-939 OR EQUAL)				
BULK				
WET LB.				
Carus -	1	\$0.4000		
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$0.4120		
Coyne Chemical CO -	1	\$0.4307		CP 721S
119				
ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (UPZ-511 OR EQUAL)				
BULK				
WET LB.				
Coyne Chemical CO -	1	\$0.3832		CP 721S
Carus -	1	\$0.4000		
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$0.4240		
120				
ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE (SLI-939 OR EQUAL)				
BULK				
WET LB.				
Carus -	1	\$0.4000		
Shannon Chemical Corporation -	1	\$0.4470		
Coyne Chemical CO -	1	\$0.5232		CP 721S
121				
Emergency Pumping and Storage Tanker to support temporary on-site storage for utility that needs to repair containment vessel.				DAILY FEE
NO BIDDERS				

**NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY  
CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM**